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WELCOME
We are so glad you have chosen to join us here at The 
Chapel for one of our weekend services. Whether you are 
a regular attendee or this is your first time with us, we want 
to make sure you know how much we appreciate you being 
here today.
 
To stay connected and for more information, you can find 
us at www.thechapel.net, Facebook, Instagram, and The 
Chapel app. You can also fill out a connection card in the 
row in front of you and place them in the mailboxes at the 
doors as you exit. Ultimately, we hope that The Chapel 
becomes a place you call home and where you can 
discover Jesus’ plan for you to Believe, Grow, Serve, and 
Change Your World!

 
Senior Pastor Brandon Holler

CONNECT
Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM, and 6PM
Liz Faust  |        lfaust@thechapel.net

KIDS

ADULT GROUPS

MIDDLE SCHOOL (AMPD)
Sunday 9AM and 6PM
Tommy Lee Jones  |         tjones@thechapel.net

Throughout the Week
Amy Beam  |         abeam@thechapel.net

HIGH SCHOOL (FUSED)
Sunday 10:30AM and 6PM
Brandon Butz  |          bbutz@thechapel.net

Local, Regional, International Outreach
Newman Crook  |         ncrook@thechapel.net

MISSIONS

Visitations, Weddings, Challenges
Phil Johnson  |        pjohnson@thechapel.net

CARE

Sunday 9AM, 10:30AM and Throughout the Week 
Josh Lewis  |         jlewis@thechapel.net

ONLINE



TONIGHT: NO EVENING 
PROGRAMMING

TOMORROW: BUDS Team 
Hosts: The Murph Challenge

5/31: PrayerWorks Hosting, 
Chapel Seniors Maintain Your 
Brain & MOMS Play Date at 
Indian Trails Park

6/4: Family Life Ministries Crazy 
Pinz Night

6/5 - 6/9: Chapel Kids VBS and 
Camp Alpha

6/10: Couples Field Day

6/11: Family Life Ministries 
Promotion Sunday & Summer 
Kick-Off Food Truck Night

6/14: MOMS Play Date at  
Homestead Environmental 
Center Trails

6/16 - 6/23: GO! Honduras

6/18: AMPD Donuts with Dad

6/18 - 6/21: AMPD Summer 
Camp

6/21 - 6/25: FUSED Summer 
Camp

6/28: PrayerWorks Hosting, 
MOMS Play Date at Fort Wayne 
Children’s Zoo & Chapel 
Seniors Maintain Your Brain

7/2: Patriotic Celebration

LOOKING AHEADPrayerWorks Hosting And 
Worship Night Are This Week!
Our next PrayerWorks hosting 
event is this week on Wednesday, 
May 31st! Make sure to scan the 
QR Code if you are interested in 
volunteering to pray with others in 
our city. You can also join Chapel 
Worship for live music and worship 
from 7:00 - 8:00 PM!
The Murph Challenge
The Chapel is an official host for the 
2023 Murph Challenge! The Murph 
is a worldwide fitness event that 
honors Medal of Honor Recipient 
Lt. Michael Murphy. You don’t have 
to participate in the workout to join 
the fun! You can come to cheer on 
your Chapel family while enjoying 
food trucks and live worship! Scan 
the QR Code for more information 
on a wonderful event to start your 
Memorial Day by honoring those 
who made the ultimate sacrifice 
defending our freedom. 

Join Our Team!
Our facilities crew ensures that the 
church is in pristine condition. 
Primary responsibilities include 
lawn maintenance/snow removal, 
special projects, and evening/
weekend support for events and 
services. This seasonal summer 
position has the potential to 
become permanent if desired with 
satisfactory performance of job 
duties. If interested in this position, 
please send your resume and cover 
letter to skelly@thechapel.net by 
scanning the QR Code!




